TOWN OF PINE MOUNTAIN 250 N. McDOUGALD AVENUE FEBRUARY 12, 2024 7:00 P.M. <u>REGULAR SESSION</u>

Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Acts of Council-Mayor Pendergrass

Financial Report-Mayor Pendergrass

Pine Mountain Tourism-Julia Keating

Appoint Stephen Duke Fire Chief

Rezoning Schedule-Mayor Pendergrass

Conditional Use Schedule-Mayor Pendergrass

911 Director Melissa Price

Ordinance Requiring High Efficiency Plumbing Fixtures-2nd Reading-Mayor Pendergrass

Authorization to start the bid process for Town Hall Renovations-Mayor Pendergrass

Authorization for Precision Planning to Proceed with Preliminary Engineering to address Drainage Issues on Hardy/Wood and Chipley Streets-Mayor Pendergrass